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If you would like to take part next year,
please subscribe to our newsletter!
www.fotobookfestival.org

KASSEL DUMMY AWARD

The international dummy competition for the best
unpublished photobook mock-up of the year.

Together with our cooperation partners, the festival invites all
photographers worldwide to take part. Around 50 books will be
selected for the shortlist and exhibited in Kassel and at other
international photo events. 3 winners will be chosen by an
international jury. The winner of the First Prize will have his or
her photobook produced and published.

This year we again invited all photographers worldwide to take
part and to send us their unpublished photobook mock-up. In
total, 362 photobooks from 37 countries from all over the world
were sent in to the 2019 KASSEL DuUMMY AWARD. The shortlist
selection resulted in 53 photobooks. You can find images of

all the shortlisted books in this brochure. You can get more
information about the book project and the photographer/
author on their website or by contacting them.
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Oliver Raymond Barker (GB) »Trinity«

Charles-Henry Bédué (FR) »The House of Happiness«
Alfredo Blasquez (MX) »La playa de los juguetes perdidos«
Sofia Borges (BR) »White Fire«

Lewis Bush (GB) »Wv.B«

Jean-Marc Caimi @ Valentina Piccinni (IT) »Glile Giile«
Julio Cesar Cardoso @ Shrilene Linny Silva (BR) »Sete Quedas«
Ignasi Casas @ Andrés Bravo (GB) »New Rites«

Kenji Chiga (JP) »Suppressed Voice«

Louis De Belle (IT) »Cartographies«

Steven de Kok (NL) »Onderhoud is behoud... «

Angel de la Rubia (BE) »HAY UN LUGAR | THERE IS A PLACE«
Danilo De Rossi (ES) »Materia Oscura«

Jon Dunning (GB) »THE NEW COACHWORK EXAMINATION«
Zuzana Fedorova (CZ) »Treasure in the Background«
Arimasa Fukukawa (FR) »Triny«

Thomas Gauthier (FR) »KOOTENAYS«

Dominik Gigler (DE) »ICEBERG«

Erik Gustafsson (SE) »This is Farewell«

Stefan Hammer (DE) »no charge Tokyo 13«

Naomi Harris (CA) »Haddon Hall«

Maki Hayashida (JP) »Almost Transparent Island«

Koji Ishikawa (JP) »This is not the end.«

Iris Janssens (BE) »Did you know?«

Moritz Jekat (DE) »Non ya«

Patrick Junker (DE) »3804 Days«

Jana KieRer (DE) »das bleibt unter uns«
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Koji Kitagawa (JP) »Daughter«

David Klammer (DE) »FORST«

Katherine Longly (BE) »TO TELL MY REAL INTENTIONS ...
Karsten Maatz (DE) »FEAR MIGHT HATE«

Rony Maltz  Guilherme Freitas (BR) »Vila Autédromo... «
Helena Lea Manhartsberger (DE) »EAT SLEEP SCHOOL FIGHT«
Andrea Motta (GR) »Trade - Human Trafficking ... «
Gloria Oyarzabal (ES) »WOMAN GO NO'GREE«

Kaamna Patel (IN) »Dori«

Stuart Richardson (IS) »Undercurrent«

Lise Saxtrup (DK) »/ don’t think you were the same... «
Charlotte Schmitz (DE) »La Puente«

Thea M. Schneider (DE) »Charon«

Jakob Schnetz (DE) »Ultima Thule«

Chantal Seitz (DE) »Boubou Business«

Anastasia Soboleva (RU) »Tear Line«

Alessandra Sposetti (BR) »Gilda«

Maria Sturm (DE) »You don’t look Native to me«
Bastian Thiery (DE) »Humpelfuchs«

Ariane Toussaint (NL) »Chapitre 2 - Claudine«

Eiji Ueda (JP) »PASSION MAGAZINE«

Ekaterina Vasilyeva (RU) »Road to Petergof«

Sara Vighi (IT) »Handbook of a Town«

Dinaya Waeyaert (BE) »Personal Collection«

Mirjam Wahlen (DE) »I Thought of You as Gold ... «
Miyuki Yamanaka (JP) »A STORY«



Charles-Henry Bédué (FR) »The House of Happiness« [ www.charleshenrybedue.com
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Sofia Borges (BR) »White Fire« [ www.sofiaborges.carbonmade.com

WHITE FIRE
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Jean-Marc Caimi @ Valentina Piccinni (IT) »Giile Giile« [ www.caimipiccinni.com

WOd'YSNGSIMI|" MMM [ »g'AM« (89) Uysng SImaT]



Ignasi Casas @ Andrés Bravo (GB) »New Rites« [ www.ignasicasas.com - www.andres-bravo.com
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Louis De Belle (IT) »Cartographies« [ www.louisdebelle.com
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Angel de la Rubia (BE) »HAY UN LUGAR / THERE IS A PLACE« [ www.angeldelarubia.com
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Jon Dunning (GB) »THE NEW COACHWORK EXAMINATION« [ www.jondunning.co.uk

COACHWORK
EXAMINATION
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Arimasa Fukukawa (FR) »Triny« [ www.arimasafukukawa.com
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Dominik Gigler (DE) »ICEBERG« | www.iceberg.photo
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Stefan Hammer (DE) »no charge Tokyo 13« [ www.hammerphotography.de
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Maki Hayashida (JP) »Almost Transparent Island« [ www.makihayashida.com
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Iris Janssens (BE) »Did you know?« [ www.irisjanssens.com
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Patrick Junker (DE) »3804 Days« [ www.patrick-junker.com
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Koji Kitagawa (JP) »Daughter« [ www.kitagawakoji.com
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Katherine Longly (BE) »TO TELL MY REAL INTENTIONS, ... « [ www.katherine-longly.Karsten
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Rony Maltz @ Guilherme Freitas (BR) »Vila Autédromo, Rio de Janeiro« [ www.lppress.org

9p°ZJERWUSISIEY MMM [ »ILVH LHDIW ¥y« (3Q) ZYeRW UI)SIe)



Andrea Motta (GR) »Trade - Human Trafficking for Sexual Exploitation« [ www.andreamotta.com
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Indignation clouded
my capacity for
analysis and a
balanced judgement.
I was led to compare
it with similar courses
of events in Western
feminist struggles; Big

mistake!!! e — —
And 1 "'m DOR| by kasmna prrmi ]
recogmize &t Bl :
today amidst a
generous dose of
shame that my
reaction was typical
of a privileged
and empowered
white woman.

Gloria Oyarzabal (ES) »WOMAN GO NO'GREE« [ www.gloriaoyarzabal.com
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Lise Saxtrup (DK) »/ don‘t think you were the same, and now | wonder, was 17« [ www.instagram: lisesaxtrup
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Thea M. Schneider (DE) »Charon« [ www.theaschneider.com
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Chantal Seitz (DE) »Boubou Business« [ www.chantalseitz.de
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Alessandra Sposetti (BR) »Gilda« [ www.instagram.com/alessandrasposetti
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Bastian Thiery (DE) »Humpelfuchs« [ www.bastianthiery.com
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Eiji Ueda (JP) »PASSION MAGAZINE« [ www.eijiueda.com

MAGAZINE

ASSIK .1‘_\

W02 JUIBSSNOJAURLIR MMM [ »aUIPND[D~Z 2131dDYJ« (TN) JUIBSSNOL dUBLIY



Sara Vighi (IT) »Handbook of a Town« [ www.geoiconographies.com
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Mirjam Wahlen (DE) »I Thought of You as Gold, but You are Such a Pain« [ www.mirjamwaehlen.com
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This brochure is published by the non-profit Kasseler Fotografie Festival gemeinniitzige
UG, Koenigstor 14 A, 34117 Kassel, Germany. Executive Editor: Dieter Neubert (V.i.S.d.P.)
Editing @ Design: Steffen Kalauch. All photographs, illustrations & texts appearing in
this brochure are the copyright property of the authors @/or their estates. Reproduction
of them in whole or in part without permission from the publisher @ the artists is prohib-
ited. All rights reserved. Contact: www.fotobookfestival.org. 05/2019.
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